ADDENDUM TO NORTHSHORE PARKS AND RECREATION SERVICE AREA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT Contract No. A-21-05-01

This Addendum to the Professional Services Agreement, Contract No. A-21-05-01 ("Addendum") is in reference to a contract agreement dated 22 April 2021 between Northshore Parks and Recreation Service Area and Cornerstone Architectural Group (the "Parties") and entitled Professional Services Agreement, Contract No. A-21-05 ("Contract").

For and in consideration of the mutual benefits and promises set forth herein, it is agreed by and between the parties as follows:

- 1. Section 3.2.1 of the Contract is hereby amended to read "In no event shall the amount paid by NPRSA exceed the sum of \$400,000."
- 2. This amendment is made valid as if it had appeared in the Contract.
- 3. No other terms of the Contract shall be negated or changed as a result of this amendment.

NORTHSHORE PARKS AND RECREATION SERVICE AREA

Rachel Best-Campbell
Rachel Best-Campbell (Aug 1, 2022 09:32 PDT)

By: Rachel Best-Campbell

Date: Aug 1, 2022

CORNERSTONE ARCHITECTURAL GROUP

By: André R. Coppin, Architect | Principal

Date: 2022/07/14